PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3379720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES A.J. HOLROYD	05/18/2015
BRIAN T. UTTER	05/21/2015
JASON J. HOHENSTEIN	05/21/2015
TODD L. RACHEL	05/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	2100 HIGHWAY 55
City:	MEDINA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14639475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6514086328

Email: sue.meyer@polaris.com

POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC. - SUE MEYER **Correspondent Name:**

7290 E VIKING BLVD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 723

Address Line 4: WYOMING, MINNESOTA 55092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24814.03P-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUE MEYER
SIGNATURE:	/Sue Meyer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=24814.03P-01(20150521)ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=24814.03P-01(20150521)ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035772 FRAME: 0418**

503333102

source=24814.03P-01(20150521)ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=24814.03P-01(20150521)ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=24814.03P-01(20150521)ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035772 FRAME: 0419

Attorney Docket No.: 24814.03P-01

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

James A.J. Holroyd, Brian T. Utter, Jason J. Hohenstein and Todd L. Rachel,

inventor(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled THREE-WHEELED VEHICLE, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 5, 2015 as Application Serial No.: 14/639,475;

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:

Polaris Industries Inc. 2100 Highway 55 Medina, MN 55340-9770

a corporation of the State of Delaware, of the United States of America, (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and any other countries arising therefrom, including but not limited to all countries available through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with

Page 1 24814.03P-01

specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	f, I have executed this assignment at this Start day of 2015.
	Inventor 1: Full Name: James A.J. Holroyd Address: 13595 Manning Trail N. Stiffwater, MN 55082 Citizenship: United Kingdom
STATE OF <u>Minnesotal</u>)SS:	Inventor 1,45ignature)
Acknowledged before me, a N	otary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my day of, 2015.
SUSAN M. MEYER \$ Notary Public-Minnesota \$ Notary Public-Minnesota \$	Notary Public Standard Masking Am County.

Page 2 24814.03P-01

	i have execut , 2015.	ed this assignment at this da	ay of
	Inventor 2: Full Name: Address: Citizenship:	Brian T. Utter 637 Oak Lane Greenbush, MN 56726 United States	
	ZZ		
	Inventor 2 (S	iignature)	
STATE OF Minnes of Ses: COUNTY OF ROSMAN Acknowledged before me, a No hand and Notarial Seal this	tary Public, w ³⁷ day Notary Publii	ithin and for sold County and State. Witness not the sold County and State. Witness not sold the sold sold sold sold sold sold sold sold	ny :015.
	Resident of	Roseau coumy.	-
		JONI M. EATON Notsry Public Minnescte Wy Comisson Epires January 31, 2018	

Page 3 24814.03P-01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have executed this assignment at this day of
STATE OF MANUSTR	Inventor 3: Full Name: Jason J. Hohenstein Address: 120 Laurel Road East Bethel, MN 95092 Citizenship: United States Inventor 3 (Signature)
COUNTY OF MISARY)SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a No hand and Notarial Seal this	tary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my day of, 2015.
SUSAN M. MEYER S Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2017	Notary Public Susa Mas Mas Mas Mas Mas Mas Mas Mas Mas M

Mag IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have executed this assignment at this day of, 2015.
	Inventor 4: Full Name: Todd L. Rachel Address: 24920 Quinlan Avenue Scandia, MN 55073 Citizenship: United States
STATE OF <u>Wavesota</u>))ss: county of <u>(Wsajo</u>)	Inventor 4 (Signature)
	ntary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my day of
SUSAN M. MEYER S Notary Public-Minnesota S My Commission Explase Jan 31, 2017	Resident of Washington County.

Page 5 24814.03P-01